# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3032642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. ELMER WESSEL	09/22/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIGHTING FOR IMPACT, LLC
Street Address:	1030 SOUTH WEST 6TH
City:	LINCOLN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68522

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13898744	
Application Number:	14174687	
Application Number:	61898627	
Application Number:	61907245	
Application Number:	61993966	
Patent Number:	D697653	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)349-2453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019696609

Email: geoff@dobbiniplaw.com DOBBIN IP LAW P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2250 S REDWOOD ROAD, SUITE 5 Address Line 4: WEST VALLEY CITY, UTAH 84119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GDEAW01H-J,L-N	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY E. DOBBIN	
SIGNATURE:	/GEDobbinEsq/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_LFI\_Signed#page1.tif

**REEL: 033789 FRAME: 0920** 502986043

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENT

Whereas, I, Elmer A. Wessel of Lincoln, NE, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following US. Patent Applications and Patents:

Title	Serial/Pat. No.	Filing/Issue Date
Lighted Display System and Apparatus	13/898,744	May 21, 2012
Lighting Structure and System	14/174,687	February 6, 2014
Method of Automatically Providing	61/898,627	November 1, 2013
Lighting Power Assembly	61/907,245	November 21, 2013
Method and Apparatus for Enhanced	61/993,966	May 15, 2014
Lighting Apparatus	D697,653	January 14, 2014

and

whereas, Lighting for Impact, LLC of Lincoln, NE herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1030 SW 6<sup>th</sup>, Lincoln, NE 68522 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of SIXTY dollars (\$60), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and internationally, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and internationally. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any foreign counterparts thereof, to issue said Patents to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this ZZ day of SEPT, 20/4 at

Elemer A. Wessel

State of MBRASKA

Before me personally appeared said Elmer A. Wessel, known to me or proven by satisfactory evidence and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
CLARICE M HENNING
My Comm. Exp. August 11, 2017

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 033789 FRAME: 0921** 

**RECORDED: 09/22/2014**